Town Clerk-Engineer. 

THE MUNICIPAL COR,PORATION,S ACT, 1900-1948. 
East Fremantle Municipality. 

Notice of Intention to Bonow-Proposed Loan, £2,500. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Mayo1r and Council­
lors of East Fremantlc propose to borrow the sum o.f 
two thousand five hundred pounds (£2,500) to be ex­
pended on the construction of the following works and 
u:ndel'taki:ngs namely :-O<mstl'Uctio:n of two brick lav­
atory blocks on the East Fremantle Oval. 

Plans and specifications of the said works and under­
takings and an estiim:a,te of the cost theireof and a staite­